

4th on eye bill

41

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of work - Construction     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| of road from Meghna             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Pakki Sadak Mahaveen            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Mandir Pakki Sadak to           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Bahadpur Dhoobi Tola (MMGSY)    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency - Sanjosh Prasad         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Yadav                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Aggr. No. - 12 SAD/2021-22      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Aggr. Value - Rs. 63,34,882/-   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of work order - 28.10.2021 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Contract date of completion     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 27.07.2022                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Actual date of completion       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 29.12.2022                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Fresh measurement               |                               |    |    |    | Not              |
| All measurements & bills        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| as per 3rd on eye bill          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <del>AS</del>                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 19/5/23                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ✓                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <del>AS</del>                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 21/05/23                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| AE                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |

| Particulars                                         | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                     | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Abstract of cost.                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ① Construction of bench mark                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Only. vide T.M. B. P. 33                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.887 km @ Rs. 3975.51/km                           |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 35262 ✓      |
| ② Construction of reference pillars                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Only. vide T.M. B. P. 33                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.887 km @ Rs. 1822.66/km                           |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 16172 ✓      |
| ③ Clearing & grubbing road land                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Only. vide T.M. B. P. 33                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.266 Ha. @ Rs. 53879.82/Ha                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 14332 ✓      |
| ④ Excavation for road way (Box cutting)             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Only. vide T.M. B. P. 33                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 90.13 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 133.10/m <sup>3</sup>    |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 11996 ✓      |
| ⑤ Construction of embankment -- deposited at site   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Only. vide T.M. B. P. 34                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 63.09 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 36.17/m <sup>3</sup>     |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 2282 ✓       |
| ⑥ Construction of Sub grade & earthen Shoulders     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Only. vide T.M. B. P. 34                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1439.166 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 190.14/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 273643 ✓     |
| ⑦ Construction of embankment -- lead upto 1 km.     |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 34                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 359.792 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 152.14/m <sup>3</sup>     |                               |    |    | 3  | Rs. 54,739.20    |
| ⑧ Providing granular Sub-base                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 34                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 439.81 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 2809.78/m <sup>3</sup>     |                               |    |    | 3  | Rs. 12,35,769.20 |
| ⑨ Providing Lorry Gr. 3                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 34                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 251.808 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 3411.64/m <sup>3</sup>    |                               |    |    | 3  | Rs. 8,59,078.20  |
| ⑩ Providing Prime Coat                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 34                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2980.61 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 41.11/m <sup>2</sup>      |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 1,22,533.20  |
| ⑪ Providing tar Coat                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 34                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2980.61 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 14.05/m <sup>2</sup>      |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 41,878.20    |
| ⑫ Providing & laying mix Seal                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 34                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2980.61 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 197.47/m <sup>2</sup>     |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 5,88,581.20  |
| ⑬ Construction of kerb - main - forced R.C.C. Pavement |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 35                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 60.60 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 6736.32/m <sup>3</sup>      |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 4,08,221.20  |
| ⑭ Providing & laying B/E/S                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 35                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 100.40 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 428.35/m <sup>2</sup>      |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 42,835.20    |
| ⑮ E/W in excavation for foundation                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                                       | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                   | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 35                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 111.91 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 283.94/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 31776.28 ✓   |
| (16) Providing B.P.S in foundation                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 35                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 48.77 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 285.49/m <sup>2</sup>  |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 13923.2 ✓    |
| (17) Providing P.C.C. m 15 in foundation          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 35                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 13.40 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 5664.11/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 75899.24 ✓   |
| (18) Brick masonry work in foundation             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 35                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 49.54 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 5495.85/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 272264.2 ✓   |
| (19) Providing R.C. in foundation                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 35                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 24.51 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 5387.25/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 1,32,054.2 ✓ |
| (20) Providing P.C.C. m 20 in foundation          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 35                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.61 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 5964.57/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 15568.24 ✓   |
| (21) Brick masonry in Sub structure               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 36                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 17.73 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 5731.87/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 1,01,626.2 ✓ |
| (22) Providing P.C.C. m 20 in Sub structure       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 36                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|------------------|
|                                                      | No.                           | L. | J. | D.               |
| 4.86 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 6158.57/m <sup>3</sup> Rs. |                               |    |    | 29931.24 ✓       |
| (23) Providing R.C.C. gr. 20                         |                               |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 36                               |                               |    |    |                  |
| 3.31 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 7077.97/m <sup>3</sup> Rs. |                               |    |    | 23428.2 ✓        |
| (24) S/F/F HYSD bars in                              |                               |    |    |                  |
| Supr Structure                                       |                               |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 36                               |                               |    |    |                  |
| 0.649 m.T. @ Rs. 49953.06/m.T. Rs.                   |                               |    |    | 32420.3 ✓        |
| (25) Brick masonry in c.m.                           |                               |    |    |                  |
| (1:3)                                                |                               |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 36                               |                               |    |    |                  |
| 3.99 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 5676.36/m <sup>3</sup> Rs. |                               |    |    | 22649.2 ✓        |
| (26) Plastering with c.m. (1:4)                      |                               |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 36                               |                               |    |    |                  |
| 77.18 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 163.97/m <sup>2</sup> Rs. |                               |    |    | 12655.2 ✓        |
| (27) Providing back filling                          |                               |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 36                               |                               |    |    |                  |
| 73.38 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 707.13/m <sup>3</sup> Rs. |                               |    |    | 51889.2 ✓        |
| (28) Providing Weep holes                            |                               |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 36                               |                               |    |    |                  |
| 32 Nos. @ Rs. 109.48 each Rs.                        |                               |    |    | 3503.2 ✓         |
| (29) Providing Guide Stone                           |                               |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 36                               |                               |    |    |                  |
| 8 Nos. @ Rs. 505.80 each Rs.                         |                               |    |    | 4046.4 ✓         |
| (30) Providing drainage Spout                        |                               |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 37                               |                               |    |    |                  |
| 2 Nos. @ Rs. 648.74 each Rs.                         |                               |    |    | 1297.48 ✓        |
| (31) Providing 1st class bedding                     |                               |    |    |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----------------|------------------|
|                                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D.             |                  |
| Qty. Wide T.M. B. P. 35                          |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 1.05 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 444.34/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |    |    | R <sub>3</sub> | 46722 ✓          |
| (32) Providing & fixing concrete                 |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Wide T.M. B. P. 37                          |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 1 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 2226.65 each              |                               |    |    | R <sub>3</sub> | 22272 ✓          |
| (33) Providing & laying R.C.C.                   |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Pipe No. P <sub>3</sub> 100 mm. dia              |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Wide T.M. B. P. 37                          |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 7.50 m. @ Rs. 3507.69/m                          |                               |    |    | R <sub>3</sub> | 26308 ✓          |
| (34) Dismantling of R.C.C.                       |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Wide T.M. B. P. 37                          |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 0.94 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 493.23/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |    |    | R <sub>3</sub> | 46420 ✓          |
| (35) Dismantling of R.C.C.                       |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Wide T.M. B. P. 37                          |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 0.76 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 1226.58/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    | R <sub>3</sub> | 9322 ✓           |
| (36) Dismantling of structure                    |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Wide T.M. B. P. 37                          |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 42.07 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 351.26/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    | R <sub>3</sub> | 14978 ✓          |
| (37) Removing H.P. 400 mm. φ                     |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Wide T.M. B. P. 37                          |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 5.60 m. @ Rs. 184.27/m                           |                               |    |    | R <sub>3</sub> | 9212 ✓           |
| (38) Providing & laying R.C.C.                   |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Pipe No. P <sub>3</sub>                          |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Wide T.M. B. P. 38                          |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 15.60 m. @ Rs. 736.14/m                          |                               |    |    | R <sub>3</sub> | 11042 ✓          |
| (39) 200 mm. Stone                               |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Wide T.M. B. P. 38                          |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 4 m. @ Rs. 606.91 each                           |                               |    |    | R <sub>3</sub> | 2428 ✓           |

Continuation

| Particulars                                               | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                           | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (40) Providing & fixing town-<br>duty pillars             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.38                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 13 Nos. @ Rs. 505.80 each                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 6575.40      |
| (41) Providing & fixing mm gss<br>information sign boards |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.38                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 Nos. @ Rs. 10840.86 each                                |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 21682.72     |
| (42) Providing & fixing main-<br>tenance board            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.38                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1 No. @ Rs. 10840.86 each                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 10841.72     |
| (43) Providing & fixing mm gss<br>logo board              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.38                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1 No. @ Rs. 10840.86 each                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 10841.72     |
| (44) 600 mm. equilateral                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.38                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4 Nos. @ Rs. 3454.77 each                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 13819.08     |
| (45) 600 mm. circular                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.38                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 Nos. @ Rs. 4623.31 each                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 9247.22      |
| (46) 600 mm. x 450 mm.                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.39                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 Nos. @ Rs. 4576.50 each                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 9153.00      |
| (47) Planting of trees by<br>the road side                |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

